# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000009423 FILED September 14, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

THE NORTH MIAMI ALLIANCE INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE NORTH MIAMI ALLIANCE INC

### Article II

The principal place of business address: C/O NORTH MIAMI JAYCEES 12100 W DIXIE HWY NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161

The mailing address of the corporation is:

C/O NORTH MIAMI JAYCEES 12100 W DIXIE HWY NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161

## Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO BRING TOGETHER AN ALLIANCE OF THE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATIONS OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI TO ENABLE POSITIVE INTEREACTIONS OF ITS CITIZENS VIA COMMUNITY EVENTS.

# Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AT BOARD MEETING

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MIKE MCDEARMAID 840 N.E. 127 STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: MIKE MCDEARMAID

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOEL GALPERN 1035 N.E. 125 STREET #320 NORTH MIAMI, FL 33161

Incorporator Signature: JOEL GALPERN

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: D,P MIKE MCDEARMAID 840 N.E. 127 STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161

Title: D,VP HAL RICHMAN 2037 N.E. 120TH ROAD NORTH MIAMI, FL. 331813313

Title: D,ST INEZ COUCH 1050 N.E. 131 STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161

Title: D LISA MCDEARMAID 840 N.E. 127 STREET NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33161 N05000009423 FILED September 14, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite